
G2 

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 
GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA 

Phone No.:- 01922-295586 

Sub:- Waiting List to the shortlist of candidates for the Admission to B.SC Nursing and 
B.SC Paramedical Courses against left over seats in GNC, Kathua and GMC, Kathua. 
Ref:- GMCK/UG/2024-25/805-810 Dated: 24.10.2024, GMCK/UG/2024-25/775-781 Dated: 
21.10.2024, GMCK/UG/2024-25/764-770 Dated: 17.10.2024 and GMCK/Admn-/2024-25/UG/751 
58 Dated: 11.10.2024 

In continuation to this office notice No.:- GMCK/UG/2024-25/822 dated 30.10.2024 and as per 
merit for the admission to B.SC Nursing and B.SC Paramedical Courses against left over seats in GNC, 
Kathua and GMC, Kathua, the waiting list to provisionally shortlisted candidates is enclosed as 
Annexure -A. 

No: GMCK/UG/2024-25/8S |-S3 

Candidates are directed to report in the office of the Principal, Govt. Medical College, 
Kathua on or before 2 (upto 04:00 PM) for admission along with all relevant 
documents in original and two sets photocopied. Kindly visit this college website www.gmckathua.in 
to know about fees and documents requirement for admission to the concerned courses. The admission 
shall remain provisional till the verification of the eligibility by the J&K Para Medical Council, Jammu 
so that if any candidate/s found ineligible, his/her provisional admission be cancelled ab-initio. 

Copy to the: 
1. 

2 

NOTICE 

In case of any discrepancy or doubt the final decision shallbe of the Govt. Medical College, 
Kathua. 

3. 

4. 

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com 

GMC 

I/c Website to upload on college website. 
Office file. 

Principal, 
Govt. Medical College, Kathua. 

Dated: O| 20 24 

Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu, 
UT of J&K for favour of information. 

President, J&K Para Medical Council, Govt. Medical College, Jammu/Srinagar for information. 



G2 

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 
GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA 

S. No. 

S. No. 

1. 

1 

2 

3. 

1 

S. No. 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4. 

5. 

2 

S. No. 

Phone No.:- 01922-295586 

Name of the 
Applicant 

lqra Jan 

Name of the 
Applicant 

SHAZIA JAN 

Neha Devi 

IFRA SAYED 

Nandni Sharma 

Zeeshan ahmad 

malik 

Name of the 

Applicant 

Muskan igbal 

Muskan Sheeraz 

Name of the 
Applicant 

ANANAYA GUPTA 

MIR MUSHARAF 
MUSHTAQ 

Sayar Majeed 

Waiting list of B.SC Nursing 

ANNEXURE-A 

Father's Name 

Reyaz Ahmad Wani 

Father's Name 

MUSHTAQ AHMAD 
BHAT 

Waiting list of B.SC Paramedical (MLT) 

Madhu lal 

MOHMMAD SAYED 
AHANGER 

Vinod kumar 

Abdul ahad Malik 

Father's Name 

Mohammad igbal shah 

Sheeraz Ahmad Khan 

Father's Name 

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com 

SANJAY GUPTA 

JK Bopee 
Merit 

MUSHTAQ AHMAD MIR 

73.5 

Abdul Majeed Malik 

Waiting list of B.SC Paramedical (0TT) 

10+2 Merit 

81.8 

81 

81 

80.2 

80 

Waiting list of B.SC Paramedical (RDT) 

10+2 
Merit 

78.6 

77.2 

10+2 
Merit 

71.2 

70 

70 

Remarks 

Remarks 

Lateral Entry 

Lateral Entry 

Remarks 

Remarks 


