





UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA

Phone No.:- 01922-295586

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com

NOTICE

Sub:- Waiting List to the shortlist of candidates for the Admission to B.SC Nursing and B.SC Paramedical Courses against left over seats in GNC, Kathua and GMC, Kathua.

Ref:- GMCK/UG/2024-25/805-810 Dated: 24.10.2024, GMCK/UG/2024-25/775-781 Dated: 21.10.2024, GMCK/UG/2024-25/764-770 Dated: 17.10.2024 and GMCK/Admn-I/2024-25/UG/751-58 Dated: 11.10.2024

In continuation to this office notice No.:- GMCK/UG/2024-25/822 dated 30.10.2024 and as per merit for the admission to B.SC Nursing and B.SC Paramedical Courses against left over seats in GNC, Kathua and GMC, Kathua, the waiting list to provisionally shortlisted candidates is enclosed as Annexure -A.

Candidates are directed to report in the office of the Principal, Govt. Medical College, Kathua on or before 18.11.224 (upto 04:00 PM) for admission along with all relevant documents in original and two sets photocopied. Kindly visit this college website <u>www.gmckathua.in</u> to know about fees and documents requirement for admission to the concerned courses. The admission shall remain provisional till the verification of the eligibility by the J&K Para Medical Council, Jammu so that if any candidate/s found ineligible, his/her provisional admission be cancelled ab-initio.

In case of any discrepancy or doubt the final decision shall be of the Govt. Medical College, Kathua.

8.11.24

(Dr. Surinder K. Arri) Principal, Govt. Medical College, Kathua.

No: GMCK/UG/2024-25/851-53

Dated: 08 . 11. 20 24

Copy to the:

- Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu, UT of J&K for favour of information.
- 2. President, J&K Para Medical Council, Govt. Medical College, Jammu/Srinagar for information.
- I/c Website to upload on college website.
- 4. Office file.



GZG





UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA

Phone No.:- 01922-295586

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com

ANNEXURE-A

		Waiting list of B.SC Nurs	ing	
S. No.	Name of the Applicant	Father's Name	JK Bopee Merit	Remarks
1.	lqra Jan	Reyaz Ahmad Wani	73.5	
	v	Vaiting list of B.SC Paramedic	al (MLT)	
S. No.	Name of the Applicant	Father's Name	10+2 Merit	Remarks
1.	SHAZIA JAN	MUSHTAQ AHMAD BHAT	81.8	
2.	Neha Devi	Madhu lal	81	
3.	IFRA SAYED	MOHMMAD SAYED AHANGER	81	
4.	Nandni Sharma	Vinod kumar	80.2	Lateral Entry
5.	Zeeshan ahmad malik	Abdul ahad Malik	80	Lateral Entry
	w	aiting list of B.SC Paramedic	al (OTT)	
S. No.	Name of the Applicant	Father's Name	10+2 Merit	Remarks
1.	Muskan iqbal	Mohammad iqbal shah	78.6	
2.	Muskan Sheeraz	Sheeraz Ahmad Khan	77.2	
	w	aiting list of B.SC Paramedic	al (RDT)	
S. No.	Name of the Applicant	Father's Name	10+2 Merit	Remarks
1.	ANANAYA GUPTA	SANJAY GUPTA	71.2	
2.	MIR MUSHARAF MUSHTAQ	MUSHTAQ AHMAD MIR	70	
3.	Sayar Majeed	Abdul Majeed Malik	70	